Erasmus+ Small Collaborative
Sport Project
U.D.G.S.




Dark%am
MEETING AGENDA

The meeting will take place in Darko Athletics
Teamioffice in:th eaNational Stadium:
Meeting Point - Entrance number 26



Darko
Team

SCHEDULE

The project meeting will be for

TIME

10:00

10:30

11:30

12:00

13:00

15:00

18:00

1 day- 20.10.2023 - Arriving day
2 day- 21.10.2023 -Activity day

ACTIVITIES WHO IS RESPONSIBLE?
Welcome Hosting Organization
Evaluation of project Coordinating

organization
Coffee Break All Partners
We are planning Hosting Organization

a sporting event

Lunch All Partners

Sports event with All Partners
children, parents,

and disadvantaged
people

Awarding All Partners
the participants



TIME

10:00

11:30

13:00

15:00

Darko
Team

3 day - 22.10.2023 - Activity day

SCHEDULE

ACTIVITIES WHO IS RESPONSIBLE?
Overview of All Partners
the sporting
event
Coffee Break All Partners
Planning next steps All Partners
Chao Activity All Partners

4 day - 23.10.2023 - Departure day

In case of any questions, please do
not hesitate to contact us:



