BEATAPCKER® . CTIOPTEH . .



## Erasmus+ Small Collaborative Sport Project U.D.G.S.

Fourth International Meeting Sofia, Bulgaria

20.10.2023 - 23.10.2023











## MEETING AGENDA



Place: Vasil Levski National Stadium

Address: Evlogi i Hristo Georgiev Blvd 38, 1164 Borisova Gradina, Sofia

The meeting will take place in Darko Athletics
Team office in the National Stadium.

Meeting Point - Entrance number 26



## SCHEDULE

The project meeting will be for 4 days.

1 day- 20.10.2023 - Arriving day

2 day- 21.10.2023 - Activity day

TIME	ACTIVITIES	WHO IS RESPONSIBLE?
10:00	Welcome	Hosting Organization
10:30	Evaluation of project	Coordinating organization
11:30	Coffee Break	All Partners
12:00	We are planning a sporting event	Hosting Organization
13:00	Lunch	All Partners
15:00	Sports event with children, parents, and disadvantaged people	All Partners

<sup>\*</sup>Relay race 2 x 50 meters. Each child runs in a team with an adult male. We plan a separate series for children from sports clubs and disadvantaged children.

**18:00** Awarding the participants

**All Partners** 



3 day - 22.10.2023 - Activity day

## SCHEDULE

TIME	ACTIVITIES	WHO IS RESPONSIBLE?
10:00	Overview of the sporting event	All Partners
11:30	Coffee Break	All Partners
13:00	Planning next steps	All Partners
15:00	Chao Activity	All Partners

4 day - 23.10.2023 - Departure day

In case of any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us:

Dimitar Tasev - 00 359 898 46 20 01 mail: Mitko\_tasev@abv.bg